
Bus A W-8 Brandy Thorpe

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:12 am Piette Road & Piette Meadow / Richmond Road 2:45 pm Depart HCS

7:15 am Hidden Pasture 2:46 pm Left on Rte 116 (north)

7:16 am Strawberry Hill 2:48 pm Right onto Mechanicsville Road

7:18 am Right onto Magee Hill 2:49 pm 99 Pond Road (Wild Roots/First Roots)

7:20 am Blueberry Hill 2:50 pm 288 Pond Road

7:24 am Turn around Palmer- Palmer/Sherman Hollow 2:51 pm Aube Ridge

7:26 am Right onto Swamp Road 2:53 pm Right onto Pond Brook Road

7:29 am Left onto Richmond Road 2:55 pm Sunset Lane West & South West Shore Road

7:31 am Right on Pond Brook Road 2:58 pm Turn onto Magee Hill

7:34 am SW Shore / Sunset Ln W 3:00 pm Blueberry Hill

7:36 am Left onto Pond Rd (south) 3:03 pm Back into Palmer-Palmer Lane & Sherman Hollow

7:38 am CVU Rd / Pond Rd 3:05 pm Right on Swamp Road

7:40 am Village Heights 3:08 pm Left on Richmond Road

7:44 am Arrives at HSC 3:12 pm Hidden Pasture Road

3:14 pm Left onto Richmond Road

Bus B CV-21  Fadvil Kajovic

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:00 am Pick up bus aide at HCS 2:45 pm HCS departure

7:00 am Charlotte Road & Green Street 2:45 pm Turn onto Silver St 

7:03 am 377 Charlotte Road 2:46 pm 96 Silver Street

7:07 am Baldwin Road & Burritt Road 2:46 pm 249 Silver Street

7:08 am 548 Baldwin Road (turn around) 2:47 pm 345 Silver Street

7:13 am 1722 Baldwin Road 2:50 pm 1842 Silver Street

7:14 am 1931 Baldwin Road 2:51 pm Silver St/Raven Hill

7:16 am 3012 Baldwin Road 2:51 pm 2093 Silver Street

7:17 am 3380 Baldwin Road 2:52 pm 2333 Silver Street

7:17 am 3114 Baldwin Road 2:52 pm 2602/2605 Silver Street

7:15 am 3348 Baldwin Road - wheelchair loading 2:53 pm 2678 Silver Street

7:25 am Davis Road/right onto Silver Street 2:53 pm 20 Lewis Creek Rd

7:35 am 574 Turkey Lane 2:55 pm 231 Turkey Lane

7:36 am 418 Turkey Lane 2:56 pm 418 Turkey Lane



7:37 am 245 Turkey Lane 2:57 pm 574 Turkey Lane

7:38 am 25 Lewis Creek Rd 3:07 pm 3380 Baldwin Road

7:39 am 2798 Silver Street 3:08 pm 3348 Baldwin Road

7:40 am 2336 Silver Street 3:11 pm 3120 Baldwin Road

7:41 am 2095 Silver Street 3:12 pm 3012 Baldwin Road

7:41 am 2053 Silver Street 3:14 pm 1931 Baldwin Road

7:42 am 1812 Silver Street 3:15 pm 1695 Baldwin Road

7:45 am 345 Silver Street 3:17 pm Baldwin/Burritt Road

7:45 am 249 Silver Street 3:18 pm 205 Burritt Road

7:45 am HCS 3:19 pm 548 Burritt Road

3:23 pm Left on Charlotte Road

3:28 pm Charlotte Rd/Dorset St (turn around)

3:31 pm 1867 Charlotte Road

3:34 pm 377 Charlotte Road

3:34 pm Charlotte Rd/Green Street

Bus C CV-24  Dale Terry

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:09 am 1059 Hollow Road 2:54 pm Piette Road

7:10 am 1261 Hollow Road 2:55 pm Hillview Terrace Trailer Park

7:16 am 3114 Lincoln Hill Road 2:57 pm 2181 & 2165 & 2135 North Road

7:16 am 2870 Lincoln Hill Road 2:58 pm 2083 & 1884 & 1821 North Road

7:17 am 2495 Lincoln Hill Road 2:59 pm 1726 & 1461 & 1433 North Road

7:19 am 1643 Lincoln Hill Road 3:00 pm 1313 North Road

7:20 am 1287 Lincoln Hill Road 3:01 pm 1174 North Road

7:22 am 465 Lincoln Hill Road 3:01 pm 136 Hayden Hill Road

7:24 am 5 Blackberry Hill Road 3:02 pm 72nd St

7:24 am 1035 North Road 3:04 pm 536 Hayden Hill

7:25 am 136 Hayden Hill Road West 3:05 pm Chickadee Lane

7:26 am 72nd Street 3:05 pm 825 Hayden Hill

7:27 am 536 Hayden Hill 3:06 pm 1025 Hayden Hill

7:29 am Chickadee Lane 3:07 pm 699 Hayden Hill

7:29 am 825 Hayden Hill Road 3:11 pm 1035 North Road

7:30 am 1025 Hayden Hill Road 3:11 pm 5 Blackberry Hill Road



7:31 am 699 Hayden Hill Road 3:13 pm 465 Lincoln Hill

7:34 am 1174 North Road 3:15 pm 1287 Lincoln Hill

7:35 am 1313 & 1433 North Road 3:17 pm 1643 Lincoln Hill

7:36 am 1821 North Road 3:20 pm 2495 Lincoln Hill

7:37 am 1884 & 2083 North Road 3:21 pm 2870 Lincoln Hill

7:38 am 2135 & 2165 & 2181 North Road 3:22 pm 3114 Lincoln Hill

7:38 am Hillview Terrace Trailer Park 3:28 pm 1261 Lincoln Hill

3:28 pm 1059 Lincoln Hill

Bus D CV-8 Patrick Tinkel

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:20 am Hayden Hill Rd East & Meadow Wood Lane 2:47 pm Village Heights

7:21 am 316 Hayden Hill Road East 2:49 pm 613 Mechanicsville Road

7:23 am 2693 Texas Hill 2:52 pm Partridge Hill

7:24 am 2305 Texas Hill 2:53 pm 129 Richmond Rd

7:25 am 2065 Texas Hill 2:54 pm 249 & 225 Richmond Road

7:27 am 2004 Texas Hill 2:54 pm 298 Richmond Road

7:27 am 1954 Texas Hill 2:54 pm 354 Richmond Road

7:27 am 1927 Texas Hill 2:55 pm 420 Richmond Road

7:28 am 1771 Texas Hill 2:55 pm 734 Richmond Road

7:28 am Beaver Pond Road 2:56 pm Jourdan St

7:29 am Seneca Creek Road 2:57 pm 960 Richmond Road

7:30 am 1004 Texas Hill 2:58 pm 118 Birchwood Drive

7:32 am Hillview Terrace 2:59 pm Wildwood Lane West Side

7:33 am 1155 Richmond Road 2:59 pm 291 Birchwood Drive

7:33 am 118 Birchwood Drive 2:59 pm 373 Birchwood Drive

7:34 am Wildwood Lane West Side 2:59 pm 432 Birchwood Drive

7:34 am 291 Birchwood Drive 3:00 pm Wildwood Lane East Side

7:34 am 373 Birchwood Drive 3:00 pm 590 Birchwood Drive

7:35 am 432 Birchwood Drive 3:00 pm 690 Birchwood Drive

7:35 am Wildwood Lane East Side 3:03 pm 1004 Texas Hill

7:35 am 590 Birchwood Drive 3:04 pm Seneca Creek

7:36 am 690 Birchwood Drive 3:10 pm Seneca Creek Road

7:36 am 960 Richmond Road 3:05 pm Beaver Pond Road



7:37 am Jourdan Street 3:12 pm 1771 Texas Hill

7:39 am 420 Richmond Road 3:07 pm 1927 & 1954 Texas Hill

7:40 am 354 Richmond Road 3:08 pm 2004 & 2065 Texas Hill

7:41 am 249 225 Richmond Road 3:10 pm 2305 Texas Hill

7:41 am 129 Richmond Road 3:11 pm 2693 Texas Hill

7:41 am Partridge Hill Road 3:15 pm Hayden Hill Rd E & Meadow Wood Ln

Bus E W-11  Matt Peet

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:21 am Buck Hill Road East & Majestic Lane & Walts Way 2:46 pm Friendship Lane

7:22 am Oscars Ln - *Turn Around 2:48 pm 216 Lavigne Hill Road - Livery Stable

7:23 am North Rd & Observatory Rd 2:48 pm Goodrich Lane

7:24 am 795 Beecher Hill Rd 2:49 pm Buck Hill Road W & Clinton Street

7:25 am 385 & 314 North Rd 2:53 pm Birdie Drive

7:26 am Sycamore Drive 2:54 pm Honey Hill Road

7:27 am O'Brien Meadows / Bissonette Lane 2:55 pm 560 Hines Road

7:28 am 13346 Vermont Route 116 2:56 pm 2245 Gilman Road

7:30 am Mulligan Drive 2:57 pm Lewis Creek Road

7:30 am 14149 & 14214 Vermont Route 116 2:59 pm 89 Tyler Bridge Road

7:31 am 14312 & 14372 Vt Rte 116 3:01 pm 14372 & 14312 Vermont Route 116

7:32 am 89 Tyler Bridge Road 3:02 pm 14214 & 14149 Vermont Route 116

7:35 am 2245 Gilman Road 3:02 pm Mulligan Drive

7:36 am 560 Hines Road 3:04 pm 13346 Vermont Route 116

7:36 am Honey Hill Road 3:06 pm Sycamore Drive

7:38 am Birdie Drive 3:07 pm 314 & 385 North Road

7:40 am 216 Lavigne Hill Road 3:08 pm 795 Beecher Hill Road

7:41 am Goodrich Lane 3:09 pm North Road & Observatory Road

7:42 am Buck Hill Road West & Lavigne Hill Road & Clinton Street 3:10 pm Buck Hill Road East & Majestic Lane

7:44 am 11093 Vermont 116 3:11 pm Oscars Lane- *Turn Around

Bus F CV-11 Marty McRae

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:05 am pick up bus aide at HCS 2:47 pm Pleasant View Lane - Carpenter Carse Library

7:10 am Pleasant View Lane *Turn Around 2:53 pm 2996 Shelburne Falls Road *Turn Around

7:16 am 2386 Shelburne Falls Road 2:54 pm 2385 Shelburne Falls Road



7:16 am Crow Hill Road 2:54 pm Crow Hill Road

7:20 am Leavensworth Road & ONeil Road *Turn Around 2:57 pm Leavensworth Road & ONeil Road *Turn Around

7:21 am 830 Shelburne Falls Road 2:59 pm 831 Shelburne Falls Road

7:23 am 149 Shelburne Falls Road 3:00 pm 149 Shelburne Falls Road

7:24 am 372 CVU Road 3:01 pm 372 CVU Road

7:26 am 586 Pond Road (Place Rd East) 3:02 pm 384 CVU Road

7:26 am 862 Pond Road 3:03 pm 586 Pond Brook Road (Place Road East) 

7:27 am 918 Pond Road 3:04 pm MapleTree Lane

7:28 am 1000 Pond Road 3:05 pm Whitetail Ridge

7:29 am 1316 Pond Road 3:06 pm 1316 & 1396 & 1438 Pond Road

7:29 am 1438 Pond Road 3:07 pm Pineshore Drive

7:30 am Pine Shore Drive 3:08 pm Shadow Lane

7:31 am Shadow Lane 3:10 pm Martel Ln & Oak Hill *Turn Around

7:32 am Martel Lane & Oak Hill *Turn Around 3:12 pm 1941 Pond Road

7:34 am 1934 Pond Road 3:13 pm Craigy Lane

7:35 am 1403 Pond Road 3:14 pm 1081 Pond Road

7:36 am Craigy Lane

7:36 am Whitetail Ridge

7:37 am MapleTree Lane

Bus G CV-19  Rick Snelling

AM Stop Time AM Location PM Stop Time PM Location

7:18 am St. George Boulevard & Leeway Circle 2:45 pm 10759 Vermont Route 116

7:20 am 7861 Vermont Route 2A 2:46 pm 10240 Vermont Route 116 - Turn Left onto Farmall Drive

7:21 am Apple Blossom Road *Turn Around - Left onto Chestnut 2:47 pm 24 Fredric Way

7:23 am 617 Hemlock Road 2:48 pm 90 Fredric Way

7:24 am 7377 Vermont Rte 116 2:48 pm 222 Farmall Drive 

7:25 am Pond Road - Turn Around 2:51 pm Mechanicsville Road & Thistle Hill & Mulberry Lane

7:27 am Vermont Rte 116 2:55 pm 9318 Vermont Route 116

7:28 am Hickory Place & Vermont Route 116 2:55 pm 57 Place Road West

7:32 am 426 & 470 & 57 Place Road West 2:56 pm 195 Place Road West

7:34 am 9318 Vermont Route 116 2:56 pm Place Road West & Sugar House Lane

7:37 am 613 Mechanicsville Road 2:56 pm 426 Place Road West *Turn Around Right onto Vermont Route 116

7:38 am 391 Mechanicsville Road 2:58 pm 9185 Vermont Route 116



7:38 am Mechanicsville Road & Mulberry Lane 3:01 pm Leeway Circle & St George Boulevard

7:40 am 22 Farmall Drive 3:02 pm Rocky Ridge Circle (2A)

7:40 am 21 Fredric Way 3:04 pm Apple Blossom Road *Turn Around turn left onto Hemlock

7:41 am 90 Fredric Way 3:05 pm Chestnut Street & Hemlock Road

7:42 am Farmall Drive 3:07 pm 7377 Vermont Route 116 * Pond Road Turn Around

3:10 pm 8114 Vermont Route 116

3:10 pm 8272 Vermont Route 116

3:10 pm 8498 Vermont Route 116

3:11 pm Hickory Place & Vermont Route 116

3:12 pm 9432 Vermont Route 116


